
65 Stone Street
Cocoa, FL 32922City of Cocoa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-270 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Multi-Year Contract

File created: In control:3/29/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2021

Title: To Approve Participation in a Cooperative Purchase Agreement with Vortex Services, LLC, Houston,
Texas, to Provide Rehabilitation Services to the Existing Sulfuraetors at the Wewahootee Water
Treatment Plant Utilizing Houston-Galveston Area Council National Cooperative Purchasing Contract
018-00382 Effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021 in the amount of $197,950; To Approve a
Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Approve Change Orders in an Amount Not to Exceed
$19,795 (approximately 10%) for a Project Total of $217,745, Project No. WS21WS; To Approve a
Resolution Amending the FY2021 Budget; BAF # 21-071-A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FULLY EXECUTED_Standard Form for New Piggyback Contract No. H-GAC_018-00382.pdf, 2.
City of Cocoa -Sulfureator Quote Vortex (HGAC) R2 032521.pdf, 3. Original HGAC Agreement 12-13-
11 (002).pdf, 4. Vortex Companies Updated Contract - June 2018 (003).pdf, 5. Res Proj Contingency -
Sulfureators.pdf, 6. Budget Resolution - Sulfureators - Vortex.pdf, 7. BAF 21-071-A-UT-Vortex
Sulfureator Repair (04-27-2021) Agenda 21-270.pdf, 8. Vortex Services COI EXP 12.11.21.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Cocoa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

